OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED	
	MHL100-024	B. WING		07/12/2018		
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET /					
	281 WH	EELER HILLS ROA	D			
NE HOUSE	BURNS	VILLE, NC 28714				
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
INITIAL COMMENTS	;	V 000				
category: 10A NCAC	27G .5600C Supervised					
27G .0207 Emergend	cy Plans and Supplies	V 114				
AND SUPPLIES						
area-wide disaster pla	an shall be developed and					
and evacuation proce posted in the facility.	edures and routes shall be					
shall be held at least repeated for each shi under conditions that	quarterly and shall be ft. Drills shall be conducted simulate fire emergencies.					
accessible for use.						
Based on record revion failed to ensure fire a	ew and interview, the facility nd disaster drills were held					
revealed: -2nd quarter 2018 (A	pril, May, June) no fire or					
	DVIDER OR SUPPLIER NE HOUSE SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I INITIAL COMMENTS An annual survey wa Deficiencies were cita This facility is license category: 10A NCAC Living for Individuals 27G .0207 Emergence 10A NCAC 27G .020 AND SUPPLIES (a) A written fire plan area-wide disaster plan area-wid	MHL100-024           DVIDER OR SUPPLIER         STREET // 281 WH BURNS'           NE HOUSE         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)           INITIAL COMMENTS         INITIAL COMMENTS           An annual survey was completed on 7/12/18. Deficiencies were cited.         INITIAL COMMENTS           This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Individuals of all Disability Groups.         27G .0207 Emergency Plans and Supplies           10A NCAC 27G .0207 EMERGENCY PLANS AND SUPPLIES (a) A written fire plan for each facility and area-wide disaster plan shall be developed and shall be approved by the appropriate local authority.         10) The plan shall be made available to all staff and evacuation procedures and routes shall be posted in the facility.           (b) The plan shall be made available to all staff and evacuation procedures and routes shall be prepeated for each shift. Drills shall be conducted under conditions that simulate fire emergencies.           (d) Each facility shall have basic first aid supplies accessible for use.           This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure fire and disaster drills were held quarterly and repeated on each shift. The findings are:           Review on 07/12/18 of the fire and disaster drills	MHL100-024       B. WING         DVIDER OR SUPPLIER       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE         NE HOUSE       281 WHEELER HILLS ROA BURNSVILLE, NC 28714         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       ID PREFIX TAG         INITIAL COMMENTS       V 000         An annual survey was completed on 7/12/18. Deficiencies were cited.       V 000         This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Individuals of all Disability Groups.       V 114         10A NCAC 27G .0207 EMERGENCY PLANS AND SUPPLIES (a) A writen fire plan for each facility and area-wide disaster plan shall be developed and shall be approved by the appropriate local authority.       V 114         (b) The plan shall be made available to all staff and evacuation procedures and routes shall be posted in the facility.       V 114         (c) Fire and disaster drills in a 24-hour facility shall be held at least quarterly and shall be repeated for each shift. Drills shall be conducted under conditions that simulate fire emergencies.       IN Fire Area available for use.         This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure fire and disaster drills were held quarterly and repeated on each shift. The findings are: -2nd quarter 2018 (April, May, June) no fire or disaster drill was documented for the second	MHL100-024         B. WING           DVIDER OR SUPPLIER         STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE           281 WHEELER HILLS ROAD BURNSVILE, NC 28714         BURNSVILE, NC 28714           SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         D PREFIX TAG         PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED D DEFICIENCY (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED D DEFICIENCY           INITIAL COMMENTS         V 000         V 000           An annual survey was completed on 7/12/18. Deficiencies were cited.         V 000           This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Individuals of all Disability Groups.         V 114           10A NCAC 27G .0207 EMERGENCY PLANS AND SUPPLIES (a) A written fire plan for each facility and area-wide disaster plan shall be developed and shall be approved by the appropriate local authority.         V 114           (b) The plan shall be made available to all staff and evacuation procedures and routes shall be propeted in the facility.         V 114           (c) Fire and disaster drills in a 24-hour facility shall be held telast quarterly and shall be trepeated for each shift. Drills shall be conducted under conditions that simulate fire emergencies.         Image: (b) Each facility shall have basic first aid supplies accessible for use.           This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure fire and disaster drills industree walled: .2nd quarter 2018 (April, May, June) no fire or disaster drill w	NUMBER OF SUPPLIER     STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STREE, ZIP CODE       SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BERCEEDED BY FULL REQULATORY OF LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)     ID PREFIX TAS     PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORFECTIVE ACTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BERCEEDED BY FULL REQULATORY OF LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)     ID PREFIX TAS     PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORFECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROBS AREFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY MUST BERCEEDED BY FULL REQULATORY OF LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)     ID PREFIX TAS     PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORFECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROBS AREFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)       INITIAL COMMENTS     V 000     V 000       INITIAL COMMENTS     V 000       INITIAL COMMENTS	

	FOF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL100-024	B. WING		07	//12/2018
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	, ZIP CODE		
IAWTHO	RNE HOUSE		EELER HILLS ROAI VILLE, NC 28714	0		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 114	Continued From page	e 1	V 114			
	-she believed all the completed, however	n Supervisor revealed:				
V 118	27G .0209 (C) Medic	ation Requirements	V 118			
	<ul> <li>only be administered order of a person aut drugs.</li> <li>(2) Medications shall clients only when aut client's physician.</li> <li>(3) Medications, inclu administered only by unlicensed persons to pharmacist or other la privileged to prepare</li> <li>(4) A Medication Adm all drugs administere current. Medications recorded immediately MAR is to include the (A) client's name;</li> <li>(B) name, strength, at (C) instructions for ac (D) date and time the (E) name or initials of drug.</li> <li>(5) Client requests for checks shall be record</li> </ul>	n-prescription drugs shall to a client on the written horized by law to prescribe be self-administered by horized in writing by the ding injections, shall be licensed persons, or by rained by a registered nurse, egally qualified person and and administer medications. hinistration Record (MAR) of d to each client must be kept administered shall be y after administration. The e following:				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL100-024	B. WING			7/4 2/2049
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE		07	7/12/2018
			EELER HILLS ROAI			
HAWTHO	RNE HOUSE	BURNS	VILLE, NC 28714			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 118	Continued From page	e 2	V 118			
	ordered were given a Administration Recor administered to each and medications were the written order of a prescribe medication (Client's #1 and #2). Review on 7/12/18 of Admission date: 1/6 -Diagnoses: Moderat Disorder, DiGeorge S Type II, Mild Hyperte Reflux Disorder, Asth	ew, observation and failed to ensure medications as prescribed; the Medication rds (MARs) of all medications o client were kept current.; e administered to a client on person authorized by law to s affecting 2 of 3 clients The findings are: f Client 1's record revealed: 5/07 f Client 1's record revealed: 5/07 f Client 1's record revealed: 5/07 f Client 1's record revealed: f Client 1's revealed: f Client 1's revealed: f Client 1's record revealed: f Cl				
	orders revealed the f -Urea 40% topical cre daily - signed 7/3/18 -Glipizide ER - 5 milli times a day - ordered physician -Thera-Derm Lot - ap massage feet - signe	d 7/3/18 18 at 10:30 a.m. of Client ealed:				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY IPLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL100-024	B. WING		07/12/2018	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE			
IAWTHO	RNE HOUSE		EELER HILLS ROA VILLE, NC 28714	D		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 118	Continued From page	e 3	V 118			
	Administration Recor and July 2018 reveal -Urea 40% topical cre daily - was typed on t with a pen -Glipizide ER - 5 milli times a day - was init had been given -Thera-Derm Lot - ap massage feet - was r 7/3/18; 7/4/18; 7/5/18 6/1/18 through 6/24/2 6/30/18 and 5/1/18 through 5/31/2 Review on 7/12/18 of -Admission date: 11/2 -Diagnoses: White M Intellectual Developm Deficit Disorder, Epis	eam - apply topically to feet the MAR but was marked out igrams (mg) - 1 tablet two tialed each day to indicate it oply to feet daily and not initialed as given on: 3; 7/6/18; 7/7/18; 7/8/18 18 and 6/26/18 through 18 f Client #2's record revealed:				
	orders revealed the f ordered and signed: -5/7/18 Nuedexta 20/ hours	f Client #2's physician's following medications were /100 mg - 1 tablet every 12				
	-4/5/18 Omeprazole dinner -4/5/18 Venlafaxine	10 mg - 1 tablet daily - 40 mg - 1 tablet before - 150 mg - 1 tablet daily - 75 mg - 1 tablet daily				
ining of the	June and July 2018 r	f Client #2's MARs for May, revealed: g - 1 tablet every 12 hours -				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL100-024	B. WING		07/12/2018	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE	1 0/	112/2010
HAWTHO	RNE HOUSE		EELER HILLS ROAI VILLE, NC 28714	0		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	Continued From page	9 4	V 118			
	7/2/18; 7/4/18; 7/5/18 through 5/28/18 (p.m -Ranitidine - 300 mg was not initialed to im 7/2/18; 7/4/18; 7/5/18 5/28/18 (p.m.) -Repairable - 10 mg initialed to indicate it 7/5/18; 5/27/18; 5/28/ -Omeprazole - 40 mg was not initialed to im 7/2/18; 7/4/18; 7/5/18 -Venlafaxine - 150 m initialed to indicate it 7/5/18; 5/25/18 throug -Venlafaxine - 75 mg initialed to indicate it 7/5/18; 5/25/18 throug Interview on 7/12/18 Professional/Program -confirmation there w -she was unsure why Urea 40% topical crea-	- 1 tablet two times a day - dicate it was given on ; 5/28/18 (a.m.); 5/27/18 and 1 tablet daily - was not was given on 7/2/18; 7/4/18; 18 1 tablet before dinner - dicate it was given on ; 5/27/18; 5/28/18 1 tablet daily - was not was given on 7/2/18; 7/4/18; gh 5/28/18 1 tablet daily - was not was given on 7/2/18; 7/4/18; gh 5/28/18 with the Qualified n Supervisor revealed: ere blanks in the MARs; Client #1 did not have her				
V 119	this. 27G .0209 (D) Medic	ation Requirements	V 119			
	guards against divers (2) Non-controlled su	al:				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL100-024	B. WING		07	/12/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE EELER HILLS ROAI			
HAWTHO	RNE HOUSE		VILLE, NC 28714			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE ) THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 119	Continued From page	e 5	V 119			
	<ul> <li>system, or by transfer to a local pharmacy for destruction. A record of the medication disposal shall be maintained by the program.</li> <li>Documentation shall specify the client's name, medication name, strength, quantity, disposal date and method, the signature of the person disposing of medication, and the person witnessing destruction.</li> <li>(3) Controlled substances shall be disposed of in accordance with the North Carolina Controlled Substances Act, G.S. 90, Article 5, including any subsequent amendments.</li> <li>(4) Upon discharge of a patient or resident, the remainder of his or her drug supply shall be disposed of promptly unless it is reasonably expected that the patient or resident shall return to the facility and in such case, the remaining drug supply shall not be held for more than 30 calendar days after the date of discharge.</li> </ul>					
	and discontinued pre manner that guards a accidental ingestion. Review on 7/12/18 or Admission date: 1/6 -Diagnoses: Moderat Disorder, DiGeorge S Type II, Mild Hyperte	ew, observation and failed to dispose of expired escription medications in a against diversion or The findings are: f Client 1's record revealed: 6/07 te Intellectual Developmental Syndrome, Diabetes Mellitus nsion, Gastroesophageal ma, Adjustment Disorder nd Depressed Mood,				

STATE FORM

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING.	DING:		
		MHL100-024	B. WING		07	//12/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	, ZIP CODE		
IAWTHO	RNE HOUSE		EELER HILLS ROAI /ILLE, NC 28714	D		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 119	Continued From page	e 6	V 119			
	times a day. -physician's order da Cream 0.1% apply to times a day as neede Observation on 7/12/ #1's medications rev -Fluorouracil Cream two times a day -Triamcinolone Crean affected area three ti dispensed on 6/7/18 Review on 7/12/18 or Administration Recor and July 2018 reveal -Fluorouracil Cream two times a day was been applied. -Triamcinolone Crean affected area three ti	<ul> <li>18 at 10:30 a.m. of Client</li> <li>ealed:</li> <li>5% - apply to affected area</li> <li>m 0.1% - apply topically to</li> <li>mes a day as needed;</li> <li>and expired 6/8/18</li> <li>f Client #1's Medication</li> <li>rds (MARs) for May, June</li> </ul>				
	-Admission date: 11/2 -Diagnoses: White M Intellectual Developm Deficit Disorder, Epis Disorder, Obesity, ar Disorder. -physician's order da Pamoate 50 milligrar Observation on 7/12/ #2's medications rev -Hydroxyzine Pamoa	atter Disease, Moderate nental Disorder, Attention sodic Mood Disorder, Anxiety nd Gastroesophageal Reflux ted 4/5/18 for Hydroxyzine ns, one as needed. 18 at 11:15 a.m. of Client				

Division of Health Service Regulation

6899

TATEMENT	f Health Service Regu OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	DNSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL100-024	B. WING		07	7/12/2018
AME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
AWTHOR	NE HOUSE		EELER HILLS ROAI VILLE, NC 28714	0		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES XY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE!	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 119	Continued From page	e 7	V 119			
	June and July 2018 r -Hydroxyzine Pamoa needed - expired 1/1 indicate it had been g Interview on 7/12/18 Professional/Program -the expired and disc	te 50 milligrams - one as 5/18 - was not initialed to given. with the Qualified n Supervisor revealed: continued medications for could not have been in the				